TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900812002
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rustop International, LLC		04/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MetPro Group Inc.	
Street Address:	904 East Allegan Avenue	
City:	Martin	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49070	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5454020	BIOTECT
Registration Number:	5459500	BIOTECT - PROTECTED BY NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1283-0984
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Raya
SIGNATURE:	/paul m. raya/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023

TRADEMARK 900824419 REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0301

Total Attachments: 6

source=Rustop International LLC - Cert of Cancellation (Filed)#page1.tif

source=Rustop International LLC - Cert of Cancellation (Filed)#page2.tif

source=Rustop International LLC - Sole Member Consent (Dissolution) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Rustop International LLC - Sole Member Consent (Dissolution) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Rustop International LLC - Sole Member Consent (Dissolution) (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Notice (00C)#page1.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "RUSTOP INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

5004061 8100 SR# 20192605495

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallow K. Sourcescy of State 5

Authentication: 202591770

Date: 04-05-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 04/05/2019 FILED 05:17 PM 04/05/2019 SR 20192605495 - File Number 5004061

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RUSTOP INTERNATIONAL LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-203 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

This Certificate of Cancellation of Certificate of Formation of Rustop International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is being filed by the undersigned authorized person in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-203 to cancel the Certificate of Formation of the Company.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the Company is Rustop International LLC
- The Company's Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 29, 2011.
- The cancellation is to be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Cancellation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Cancellation this 5th day of April, 2019.

Name: Ady Brewer
Title: Suthorized Person

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF RUSTOP INTERNATIONAL LLC

April 5, 2019

Pursuant to Sections 18-302(d) and 18-404(d) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Sole Member") of Rustop International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to Sections 18-302(d) and 18-404(d) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act") and Article VIII of the Operating Agreement of the Company (the "Operating Agreement"), hereby consents to the adoption of the following resolutions, to be effective as of the date first written above.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 8.1 of the Operating Agreement, the Sole Member has determined that it is advisable and in the best interest of the Company and the Sole Member that the Company dissolve, cancel, wind-up and distribute its assets, subject to the payment of or reasonable provision for the claims of the creditors of the Company and expenses of the Company incurred in the course of its dissolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Subchapter VIII of the Act, including Section 18-801(a)(3), the Sole Member hereby votes and consents to the dissolution and winding-up of the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY:

RESOLVED, that the dissolution, cancellation and winding-up of the Company be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved;

RESOLVED, that pursuant to such dissolution and cancellation, the Company shall completely liquidate, and that all of its rights, franchises and privileges whatsoever, be surrendered and cancelled, in accordance with Subchapter VIII of the Act;

RESOLVED, that, Andy Brewer, as an officer of the Sole Member (the "<u>Authorized Person</u>"), be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and file a certificate of cancellation of the Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Person be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to take such actions on behalf of the Company as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and accomplish the purpose of these resolutions.

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Person be, and hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to take or cause to be taken all such actions, including executing and delivering any and all agreements, instruments,

certificates and other documents, and incurring and paying any fees and expenses (including professional fees), in each case as such Authorized Person considers necessary, advisable, appropriate or desirable in order to effectuate any of the foregoing resolutions, such determination to be evidenced conclusively by the taking or causing to be taken of such action or the execution and delivery of any such agreement, instrument, certificate or other document;

RESOLVED, that all actions taken prior to the adoption of these resolutions by the Authorized Person in connection with the matters referred to herein that would have been within the authority conferred hereby had these resolutions predated such actions be, and they hereby are, ratified, confirmed, authorized and approved in all respects; and

RESOLVED, that a copy of these resolutions be filed in the minute book of the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Sole Member of the Company, has executed this written consent as of the date first written above.

METPRO GROUP INC.

Name: Apriy Brewer Title: Wesident

[Signature Page to Consent of Sole Member of Rustop International LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 11/06/2023